
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033764-2025 

Award

Maintenance of Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS)
equipment

HULL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033764

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055021 (view related notices)

Published 19 June 2025, 2:57pm

Scope 

Reference

C282583

Description

Maintenance of Bender Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) equipment at Hull University
Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033764-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033764-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055021


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) maintenance

Supplier

BENDER UK LIMITED

Contract value

£142,938.16 excluding VAT

£171,525.79 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 May 2025

Standstill period

End: 30 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 July 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 April 2029

3 years, 10 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50530000 - Repair and maintenance services of machinery

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

BENDER UK LIMITED

Companies House: 03294339

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQWX-9888-GJNQ

The Old Tannery

Ulverston

LA12 9EE

United Kingdom

Email: servicesales@bender-uk.com

Website: https://www.bender-uk.com

Region: UKD12 - East Cumbria

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) maintenance

mailto:servicesales@bender-uk.com
https://www.bender-uk.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

HULL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RWA

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHNT-9958-NGDZ

Hull Royal Infirmary, Anlaby Road

Hull

HU3 2JZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Paul Horsefield

Email: hyp-tr.cs.supplies@nhs.net

Region: UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:hyp-tr.cs.supplies@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) maintenance
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	BENDER UK LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	HULL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS TRUST


		2025-07-18T04:37:26+0100
	TCPDF




